/7 | o

2011-0072 \

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT

ORDINANCE NO. 11-3-2

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution
of Change Order No. 1 for the Paradis Library located
at 307 Audubon Street in Paradis.

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 10-4-16 on
April 19, 2010 approving and authorizing the execution of a contract with
Lamar Contractors, Inc. for the construction of the Paradis Library at
307 Audubon Street in Paradis; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to adjust the original contract to reflect those items more
fully described in Change Order No. 1, said adjustment as recommended
by Chenevert Architects, LLC, to increase the dollar amount by $4,569.17
(of which Chenevert will reimburse the Parish for ltem No. 1 in the amount
of $2,842.79) and increase the Contract Time by 31 days; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to approve said Change Order No. 1.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 for the Paradis Library in the amount of a
$4,569.17 increase and an increase of thirty-one days is hereby approved.
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order No. 1 on behalf of St. Charles Parish. ,

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _21st_day of _March , 2011,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: M W RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
ClaerK Jtehiec

SECRETARY: CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PR;?DENT: Ml 22 _Jol ON mamln 07j, 20
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: AS ENTRY NO. 5(98' 00

l)l \ d IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: : NO. /4D FOLIO /(S

RETD/SECRETARY: TNk, 49,201/

AT: 11:30 Am_RECD BY: /’)Q)Q—




